
 
 

Procurement Department  

SECOND RENEWAL 
 

RFP NO.:  272271(20) 
DESCRIPTION:  TROLLEY ADVERTISEMENT PROGRAM SERVICES  
TERM OF CONTRACT: TWO (2) YEARS WITH THE OPTION TO RENEW FOR FOUR 

(4) ADDITIONAL ONE-YEAR PERIODS 
CONTRACT PERIOD:  MARCH 20, 2014 THROUGH MARCH 19, 2016 
60 DAY CONTRACT EXTENSION: MARCH 20, 2016 THROUGH MAY 19, 2016 
FIRST RENEWAL:  MAY 20, 2016 THROUGH MAY 19, 2017 
SECOND RENEWAL:  MAY 20, 2017 THROUGH MAY 19, 2018 
COMMODITY CODE:  953 

SECTION #1 – VENDOR AWARD  
 
Outfront Media Miami, LLC 
2610 N. Miami Avenue   
Miami, FL 33127  
Contact: Pablo Cremashi  
Phone: (305) 400-7355 x101          
Fax:      (305) 400-9991        
Email: pcremaschi@outfrontmedia.com 
Contact: Jonathan Lavallee 
Phone: (212) 967-7333 x204          
Fax:      (212) 967-7337 
 
SECTION #2 – AWARD/BACKGROUND INFORMATION/APPLICABLE ORDINANCES/NOTES 
 
C.C. AWARD DATE: DECEMBER12, 2013 AMENDED AMOUNT:    N/A 
RESOLUTION NO: 13-0501; OTR-17-0116 INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS:  YES 
ANNUAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: N/A   PERFORMANCE BOND:   N/A 
    APPLICABLE ORDINANCES:  N/A 
 
Notes: SECOND RENEWAL: MAY 20, 2017 THROUGH MAY 19, 2018 

 

SECTION #3 – REQUESTING DEPARTMENT  
 
DEPARTMENT OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS (CIP) 
Contract Administrator: Irene S. Soria 
Phone: (305) 416-1020 
Email: isoriacordero@miamigov.com  
 

SECTION #4 – PROCURING AGENCY  
 
CITY OF MIAMI, DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT 
Buyer:  Richard McLaren 
Phone: (305) 416-1958 
  

Prepared By: Aimee Gandarilla, 3/15/17 
 

A CONTRACT AWARD SHEET INSTRUCTIONAL GUIDE TO ASSIST YOU WITH THE INFORMATION  
CONTAINED HEREIN IS AVAILABLE IN THE ISUPPLIER INFORMATION SECTION OF OUR WEBPAGE AT: 

 www.miamigov.com/procurement 
 
 
 














